
Pos # Driver Car Best Difference

SS - 'Super Street' - Total Entries: 1

1 208  Dan Miller  Chevrolet Corvette 65.107 64.699 63.337 63.321  63.321  -

BS - 'B Street' - Total Entries: 5

1 555  Jason Zerbe  04 Subaru Wrx Sti 64.682 64.410 63.375 63.576  63.375  [-]1.061

2 55  Jonathan Zerbe  04 Subaru Wrx Sti 82.723 67.112 65.407 64.436  64.436 1.061

3 14  Thomas Schneck  85 Chev Corvette 64.789 65.083 65.097 64.601  64.601 0.165

4 17  James Fagan  19 Chevy Corvette 67.802 68.034 67.857   77.724+DNF  67.802 3.201

5 707  Michael Daley  01 Honda S2000 71.611 70.799   68.816+1 69.268  69.268 1.466

CS - 'C Street' - Total Entries: 5

1 205  Randall Grammes  00 BMW z3 69.485 67.704   67.044+1 66.827  66.827  [-]1.174

2 204  Gregory Williams  00 BMW Z3 70.310 68.001   69.321+1 69.016  68.001 1.174

3 314  John Cassady  70.471   67.507+1  66.278+1   67.001+1  68.278 0.277

4 762  Matt Herd  14 Scion Fr-S   70.360+DNF 69.224   70.002+1 69.671  69.224 0.946

5 76  Michael Langer  84 Porsche 911 74.375 71.088 70.512 69.730  69.730 0.506

DS - 'D Street' - Total Entries: 3

1 35  Steven Ibanez  15 Subaru Impreza   61.088+3   62.173+2 63.119   62.148+2  63.119  [-]2.497

2 289  Shawn Mellinger  08 Mazda Speed3 69.404 66.925 65.616   65.216+1  65.616 2.497

3 135  Jennifer Sayer  15 Subaru Impreza   73.937+1 70.836 67.933 67.622  67.622 2.006

ES - 'E Street' - Total Entries: 2

1 102  Brandon Shearer  00 Mazda Miata   68.433+5 67.846   68.062+1   66.806+1  67.846  [-]2.330

2 209  Daniel Frazer  Mazda Miata   79.284+3   72.919+DNF 77.803 70.176  70.176 2.330

FS - 'F Street' - Total Entries: 5

1 87  Kevin Forbes  87 BMW 535is 67.864 66.658 66.677 64.994  64.994  [-]4.944

2 187  Michael Forbes  87 BMW 535is   77.317+1 72.704 72.522 69.938  69.938 4.944

3 77  jim Thomas  03 Infiniti g35   70.880+DNF   70.127+1 70.926  68.226+1  70.226 0.288

4 313  Chris Sterling  Pontiac G8 80.575 75.263   74.360+1 72.012  72.012 1.786

5 304  Brick Spurio  Ford Mutang 80.064 76.426 76.744 76.814  76.426 4.414
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GS - 'G Street' - Total Entries: 3

1 7  Rob Schoenen  14 Ford Focus ST 74.190   72.970+1 71.887 69.893  69.893  [-]4.204

2 301  Clayton Delt  Subaru Legacy GT 77.197 78.205 74.777 74.097  74.097 4.204

3 2067  Dillon Axarlis  92 Volkswagen Corrado 81.584 77.600 76.588 75.570  75.570 1.473

HS - 'H Street' - Total Entries: 6

1 100  Tim Williams  Civic 71.029 69.614 69.311 68.778  68.778  [-]0.832

2 11  Jeremy Shannon  03 Honda civic SI 71.079   70.493+1 69.610 70.455  69.610 0.832

3 106  Pat Shannon  Civic   74.050+DNF 75.468 73.512 72.919  72.919 3.309

4 116  Dustin Axarlis  88 Volkswagen Scirocco 77.059 75.730 76.753  72.926+1  74.926 2.007

5 3  Brandon Cahill  06 Scion TC 76.638 76.486 75.088   74.413+1  75.088 0.162

6  106A  Dave McFarland  Saab 80.325   78.523+DNF   78.053+DNF 76.829  76.829 1.741

STF - 'Street Touring FWD' - Total Entries: 2

1 201  Joe Butchke  Ford Focus   74.854+1   73.402+1 71.150   69.904+1  71.150  [-]4.042

2 200  Gregory Kulp  12 Ford Fiesta   75.475+1 75.476 78.262 75.192  75.192 4.042

STS - 'Street Touring S' - Total Entries: 1

1 210  Charles Blevins  Honda Civic 72.616 71.227 69.259 68.282  68.282  -

STX - 'Street Touring X' - Total Entries: 1

1 107  Josiah Schieck  06 Subaru WRX 65.033   65.457+4 65.615 64.870  64.870  -

STR - 'Street Touring R' - Total Entries: 3

1 206  Paul Tebbs  02 Mazda Miata   73.180+1   71.823+1 71.692 68.180  68.180  [-]1.481

2 128  Jim Guerin  04 Honda S2000 74.192 70.518   75.042+1  67.661+1  69.661 1.481

3 305  Zach Wright  77.881 72.793 72.151 71.606  71.606 1.945

BSP - 'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 5

1 4  Dennis Williams  01 Bmw M3   63.827+1 63.047 70.240   68.278+DNF  63.047  [-]1.968

2 23  Bryan Borkey  00 Honda S2000   68.322+1 66.543 66.186 65.015  65.015 1.968

3 307  Robert Daley  03 Honda S2000 70.059 67.800 66.262 66.639  66.262 1.247

4 16  Craig Maurer  05 Honda S2000   73.755+DNF 73.199 OFF 80.132 73.199 6.937

5 33  John Stein  91 Chevrolet Corvette   93.751+DNF   83.403+1 81.163 76.150  76.150 2.951
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CSP - 'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 86  Keith Gerhard  Mazda 66.041 64.553 63.944   64.565+1  63.944  -

DSP - 'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 5

1 207  Peter Valenteen  12 Fiat 500 Abarth   66.678+2   66.319+1   64.729+3 64.287  64.287  [-]4.192

2 303  Daner McNeil  Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 70.615 69.100 68.479 68.952  68.479 4.192

3 310  Terry Sayer  96 Acura Integra 71.173 69.764 68.904 68.765  68.765 0.286

4 36  Andrew Mull  90 Saab 900 76.829   73.506+1 73.728 74.354  73.728 4.963

5 202  Sequoia Rock  325 BMW 79.774 77.164    77.164 3.436

ESP - 'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 11

1 32  Guy Long  Ford Mustang   66.099+1   62.263+1   62.388+1 61.256  61.256  [-]1.907

2 108  Mike Gialloreto  04 Subaru WRX   65.131+1   63.538+1 63.787 63.163  63.163 1.907

3 19  Mike Robinson  Camaro 67.417   66.123+1 64.789   64.195+1  64.789 1.626

4 2  Levi Rassler  06 Subaru Impreza   71.075+3 67.662   67.053+1   68.704+3  67.662 2.873

5 311  Jeff Drapke  04 Mustang 70.409 68.843 68.418 69.338  68.418 0.756

6 191  Gordan Fabiani  Camaro 75.028 71.048 69.834 68.720  68.720 0.302

7 21  Greg Rassler  Subaru Imp 76.624 71.299   69.423+1 69.934  69.934 1.214

8 302  Dirk Vanderbent  13 Ford Mustang Boss 78.292 73.779 70.833 72.645  70.833 0.899

9 111  Eric Johnson  Mustang 80.689   78.025+1 75.487 73.891  73.891 3.058

10 300  Greg DeRubis  08 Toyota X-Runner   76.558+7   74.618+2   71.493+2  73.146+1  75.146 1.255

11 22  Betsy Stein  05 Ford Mustang 81.060 80.785 78.147   77.314+1  78.147 3.001

CAMC - 'Classic American C' - Total Entries: 1

1 199  David Schaeffer  00 Ford Mustang   78.968+3 75.619 76.631 75.049  75.049  -

CP - 'C Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 12  Samuel Fleming  73 Ford  Mustang 66.671 66.000    66.000  -

EP - 'E Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 57  Grace Huntzinger  86 VW Scirocco 16V 76.840 72.619 70.430 68.447  68.447  -
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FP - 'F Prepared' - Total Entries: 2

1 31  Jeff Henderson  Saab 900 72.444   68.166+DNF   66.383+DNF 67.730  67.730  [-]2.592

2 13  Gary Reider  86 Saab 900s 71.517 72.085 76.909 70.322  70.322 2.592

SMF - 'Street Modified F' - Total Entries: 8

1 731  Ray Hollister  07 Chevy Cobalt 67.700 66.414 64.685 66.467  64.685  [-]0.935

2 5  Matthew Amos  94 Honda Civic 70.349 66.221 67.001 65.620  65.620 0.935

3 913  Jason Morris  Saab 900 69.062 67.193 66.111 65.688  65.688 0.068

4 57  John Volovar  05 Mazda 3   69.083+1 66.529 66.073 66.402  66.073 0.385

5 203  Shawn Skoog  93 Saab 900 74.594 74.034 69.975 68.281  68.281 2.208

6 99  Glenn Todd  98 Volkswagen Gti   73.539+4 70.536   71.442+1   70.438+1  70.536 2.255

7 15  James Amos  94 Honda Civic 80.640 76.767 73.516 71.844  71.844 1.308

8 103  Monica Jermacans  Honda Civic 82.300 76.799 74.452 73.425  73.425 1.581

SM - 'Street Modified' - Total Entries: 6

1 121  Tim Stein  08 Mitsubishi Evo X   64.204+1 62.278 61.489 61.436  61.436  [-]2.755

2 308  Michael Mensch  Mionsobishi  Evolution 64.191   66.729+2 65.251   67.386+3  64.191 2.755

3 900  David Ascheman  98 Volkswagen Gti 68.684   74.799+DNF 67.186   65.907+2  67.186 2.995

4 341  Steve Lewis  04 Mustang   65.434+DNF 67.402 67.259 74.149  67.259 0.073

5 95  Robert Morris  Chevy Monte Carlo SS   70.319+DNF 69.197   70.964+DNF   71.209+DNF  69.197 1.938

6 312  Brian Sloat  Ford Mustang 74.376 72.878 71.244 70.934  70.934 1.737

SSM - 'Super Street Modified' - Total Entries: 3

1 306  Dennis Stone  91 Mazda Miata 67.041 66.405 65.565 72.161  65.565  [-]7.745

2 104  Doug Shearer  01 Mazda Miata 87.132 76.276 73.743 73.310  73.310 7.745

3 105  Stacy Lobdell  01 Mazda Miata 91.139 92.177 86.668 82.235  82.235 8.925

CM - 'C Modified' - Total Entries: 1

1 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin Formula 3 73.327+DNF 76.480+DNF 72.103+DNF

EM - 'E Modified' - Total Entries: 1

1 112  Rob Campbell  VW Bug 65.885   62.446+1 62.491 61.514  61.514  -
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FM - 'F Modified' - Total Entries: 1

1 122  Greg Gialloreto  73 Cheetah Formula Vee 76.642 75.350    75.350  -



Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 DS 35 Steven Ibanez 15 Subaru Impreza 63.119 *0.659344 51.252 0 0

2 1 ESP 32 Guy Long Ford Mustang 61.256 *0.720801 52.006 0.754 0.754

3 1 BS 555 Jason Zerbe 04 Subaru Wrx Sti 63.375 *0.682276 52.347 0.341 1.095

4 1 FS 87 Kevin Forbes 87 BMW 535is 64.994 *0.656100 52.645 0.298 1.393

5 1 SS 208 Dan Miller Chevrolet Corvette 63.321 *0.697225 52.873 0.228 1.621

6 2 BS 55 Jonathan Zerbe 04 Subaru Wrx Sti 64.436 *0.682276 53.224 0.351 1.972

7 2 DS 289 Shawn Mellinger 08 Mazda Speed3 65.616 *0.659344 53.280 0.056 2.028

8 3 BS 14 Thomas Schneck 85 Chev Corvette 64.601 *0.682276 53.360 0.080 2.108

9 1 SM 121 Tim Stein 08 Mitsubishi Evo X 61.436 *0.756900 53.449 0.089 2.197

10 2 ESP 108 Mike Gialloreto 04 Subaru WRX 63.163 *0.720801 53.625 0.176 2.373

11 1 STX 107 Josiah Schieck 06 Subaru WRX 64.870 *0.690561 53.907 0.282 2.655

12 1 CS 205 Randall Grammes 00 BMW z3 66.827 *0.662596 54.397 0.490 3.145

13 1 BSP 4 Dennis Williams 01 Bmw M3 63.047 *0.744769 54.409 0.012 3.157

14 1 HS 100 Tim Williams Civic 68.778 *0.633616 54.747 0.338 3.495

15 1 ES 102 Brandon Shearer 00 Mazda Miata 67.846 *0.652864 54.819 0.072 3.567

16 1 DSP 207 Peter Valenteen 12 Fiat 500 Abarth 64.287 *0.729316 54.901 0.082 3.649

17 3 DS 135 Jennifer Sayer 15 Subaru Impreza 67.622 *0.659344 54.909 0.008 3.657

18 3 ESP 19 Mike Robinson Camaro 64.789 *0.720801 55.005 0.096 3.753

19 1 CSP 86 Keith Gerhard Mazda 63.944 *0.741321 55.055 0.050 3.803

20 1 SMF 731 Ray Hollister 07 Chevy Cobalt 64.685 *0.727609 55.176 0.121 3.924

21 2 CS 204 Gregory Williams 00 BMW Z3 68.001 *0.662596 55.352 0.176 4.100

22 2 HS 11 Jeremy Shannon 03 Honda civic SI 69.610 *0.633616 55.409 0.057 4.157

23 3 CS 314 John Cassady 68.278 *0.662596 55.578 0.169 4.326

24 2 SM 308 Michael Mensch Mionsobishi  Evolution 64.191 *0.756900 55.846 0.268 4.594

25 2 SMF 5 Matthew Amos 94 Honda Civic 65.620 *0.727609 55.973 0.127 4.721

26 4 BS 17 James Fagan 19 Chevy Corvette 67.802 *0.682276 56.004 0.031 4.752

27 3 SMF 913 Jason Morris Saab 900 65.688 *0.727609 56.031 0.027 4.779

28 2 BSP 23 Bryan Borkey 00 Honda S2000 65.015 *0.744769 56.107 0.076 4.855

29 1 GS 7 Rob Schoenen 14 Ford Focus ST 69.893 *0.649636 56.333 0.226 5.081

30 4 CS 762 Matt Herd 14 Scion Fr-S 69.224 *0.662596 56.348 0.015 5.096

31 4 SMF 57 John Volovar 05 Mazda 3 66.073 *0.727609 56.360 0.012 5.108

32 1 STS 210 Charles Blevins Honda Civic 68.282 *0.685584 56.537 0.177 5.285

33 2 FS 187 Michael Forbes 87 BMW 535is 69.938 *0.656100 56.649 0.112 5.397

34 2 ES 209 Daniel Frazer Mazda Miata 70.176 *0.652864 56.702 0.053 5.450

35 1 EM 112 Rob Campbell VW Bug 61.514 *0.850084 56.715 0.013 5.463

36 5 CS 76 Michael Langer 84 Porsche 911 69.730 *0.662596 56.760 0.045 5.508

37 3 FS 77 jim Thomas 03 Infiniti g35 70.226 *0.656100 56.883 0.123 5.631

38 1 STF 201 Joe Butchke Ford Focus 71.150 *0.641601 56.991 0.108 5.739

39 1 CP 12 Samuel Fleming 73 Ford  Mustang 66.000 *0.746496 57.024 0.033 5.772

40 1 STR 206 Paul Tebbs 02 Mazda Miata 68.180 *0.702244 57.134 0.110 5.882

41 3 BSP 307 Robert Daley 03 Honda S2000 66.262 *0.744769 57.184 0.050 5.932

42 5 BS 707 Michael Daley 01 Honda S2000 69.268 *0.682276 57.215 0.031 5.963

43 4 ESP 2 Levi Rassler 06 Subaru Impreza 67.662 *0.720801 57.445 0.230 6.193

44 1 SSM 306 Dennis Stone 91 Mazda Miata 65.565 *0.777924 57.828 0.383 6.576

45 3 HS 106 Pat Shannon Civic 72.919 *0.633616 58.043 0.215 6.791

46 5 ESP 311 Jeff Drapke 04 Mustang 68.418 *0.720801 58.086 0.043 6.834

47 5 SMF 203 Shawn Skoog 93 Saab 900 68.281 *0.727609 58.243 0.157 6.991

48 4 FS 313 Chris Sterling Pontiac G8 72.012 *0.656100 58.329 0.086 7.077

49 6 ESP 191 Gordan Fabiani Camaro 68.720 *0.720801 58.343 0.014 7.091

50 2 STR 128 Jim Guerin 04 Honda S2000 69.661 *0.702244 58.375 0.032 7.123

51 3 SM 900 David Ascheman 98 Volkswagen Gti 67.186 *0.756900 58.451 0.076 7.199

52 2 DSP 303 Daner McNeil Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 68.479 *0.729316 58.481 0.030 7.229

53 4 SM 341 Steve Lewis 04 Mustang 67.259 *0.756900 58.515 0.034 7.263

54 3 DSP 310 Terry Sayer 96 Acura Integra 68.765 *0.729316 58.725 0.210 7.473
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55 7 ESP 21 Greg Rassler Subaru Imp 69.934 *0.720801 59.374 0.649 8.122

56 1 FP 31 Jeff Henderson Saab 900 67.730 *0.774400 59.602 0.228 8.350

57 4 HS 116 Dustin Axarlis 88 Volkswagen Scirocco 74.926 *0.633616 59.641 0.039 8.389

58 2 GS 301 Clayton Delt Subaru Legacy GT 74.097 *0.649636 59.722 0.081 8.470

59 5 HS 3 Brandon Cahill 06 Scion TC 75.088 *0.633616 59.770 0.048 8.518

60 1 EP 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 68.447 *0.763876 59.822 0.052 8.570

61 3 STR 305 Zach Wright 71.606 *0.702244 60.005 0.183 8.753

62 8 ESP 302 Dirk Vanderbent 13 Ford Mustang Boss 70.833 *0.720801 60.137 0.132 8.885

63 6 SMF 99 Glenn Todd 98 Volkswagen Gti 70.536 *0.727609 60.167 0.030 8.915

64 5 SM 95 Robert Morris Chevy Monte Carlo SS 69.197 *0.756900 60.201 0.034 8.949

65 2 STF 200 Gregory Kulp 12 Ford Fiesta 75.192 *0.641601 60.228 0.027 8.976

66 3 GS 2067 Dillon Axarlis 92 Volkswagen Corrado 75.570 *0.649636 60.909 0.681 9.657

67 6 HS 106A Dave McFarland Saab 76.829 *0.633616 61.155 0.246 9.903

68 7 SMF 15 James Amos 94 Honda Civic 71.844 *0.727609 61.282 0.127 10.030

69 6 SM 312 Brian Sloat Ford Mustang 70.934 *0.756900 61.712 0.430 10.460

70 2 FP 13 Gary Reider 86 Saab 900s 70.322 *0.774400 61.883 0.171 10.631

71 5 FS 304 Brick Spurio Ford Mutang 76.426 *0.656100 61.905 0.022 10.653

72 1 CAMC 199 David Schaeffer 00 Ford Mustang 75.049 *0.688900 62.290 0.385 11.038

73 8 SMF 103 Monica Jermacans Honda Civic 73.425 *0.727609 62.631 0.341 11.379

74 9 ESP 111 Eric Johnson Mustang 73.891 *0.720801 62.733 0.102 11.481

75 4 DSP 36 Andrew Mull 90 Saab 900 73.728 *0.729316 62.963 0.230 11.711

76 4 BSP 16 Craig Maurer 05 Honda S2000 73.199 *0.744769 63.170 0.207 11.918

77 10 ESP 300 Greg DeRubis 08 Toyota X-Runner 75.146 *0.720801 63.799 0.629 12.547

78 2 SSM 104 Doug Shearer 01 Mazda Miata 73.310 *0.777924 64.659 0.860 13.407

79 5 BSP 33 John Stein 91 Chevrolet Corvette 76.150 *0.744769 65.717 1.058 14.465

80 5 DSP 202 Sequoia Rock 325 BMW 77.164 *0.729316 65.898 0.181 14.646

81 11 ESP 22 Betsy Stein 05 Ford Mustang 78.147 *0.720801 66.346 0.448 15.094

82 1 FM 122 Greg Gialloreto 73 Cheetah Formula Vee 75.350 *0.857476 69.774 3.428 18.522

83 3 SSM 105 Stacy Lobdell 01 Mazda Miata 82.235 *0.777924 72.531 2.757 21.279

84 1 CM 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin Formula 3 DNF *0.844561 -



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 ESP 32 Guy Long Ford Mustang 61.256 0 0

2 1 SM 121 Tim Stein 08 Mitsubishi Evo X 61.436 0.180 0.180

3 1 EM 112 Rob Campbell VW Bug 61.514 0.078 0.258

4 1 BSP 4 Dennis Williams 01 Bmw M3 63.047 1.533 1.791

5 1 DS 35 Steven Ibanez 15 Subaru Impreza 63.119 0.072 1.863

6 2 ESP 108 Mike Gialloreto 04 Subaru WRX 63.163 0.044 1.907

7 1 SS 208 Dan Miller Chevrolet Corvette 63.321 0.158 2.065

8 1 BS 555 Jason Zerbe 04 Subaru Wrx Sti 63.375 0.054 2.119

9 1 CSP 86 Keith Gerhard Mazda 63.944 0.569 2.688

10 2 SM 308 Michael Mensch Mionsobishi  Evolution 64.191 0.247 2.935

11 1 DSP 207 Peter Valenteen 12 Fiat 500 Abarth 64.287 0.096 3.031

12 2 BS 55 Jonathan Zerbe 04 Subaru Wrx Sti 64.436 0.149 3.180

13 3 BS 14 Thomas Schneck 85 Chev Corvette 64.601 0.165 3.345

14 1 SMF 731 Ray Hollister 07 Chevy Cobalt 64.685 0.084 3.429

15 3 ESP 19 Mike Robinson Camaro 64.789 0.104 3.533

16 1 STX 107 Josiah Schieck 06 Subaru WRX 64.870 0.081 3.614

17 1 FS 87 Kevin Forbes 87 BMW 535is 64.994 0.124 3.738

18 2 BSP 23 Bryan Borkey 00 Honda S2000 65.015 0.021 3.759

19 1 SSM 306 Dennis Stone 91 Mazda Miata 65.565 0.550 4.309

20 2 DS 289 Shawn Mellinger 08 Mazda Speed3 65.616 0.051 4.360

21 2 SMF 5 Matthew Amos 94 Honda Civic 65.620 0.004 4.364

22 3 SMF 913 Jason Morris Saab 900 65.688 0.068 4.432

23 1 CP 12 Samuel Fleming 73 Ford  Mustang 66.000 0.312 4.744

24 4 SMF 57 John Volovar 05 Mazda 3 66.073 0.073 4.817

25 3 BSP 307 Robert Daley 03 Honda S2000 66.262 0.189 5.006

26 1 CS 205 Randall Grammes 00 BMW z3 66.827 0.565 5.571

27 3 SM 900 David Ascheman 98 Volkswagen Gti 67.186 0.359 5.930

28 4 SM 341 Steve Lewis 04 Mustang 67.259 0.073 6.003

29 3 DS 135 Jennifer Sayer 15 Subaru Impreza 67.622 0.363 6.366

30 4 ESP 2 Levi Rassler 06 Subaru Impreza 67.662 0.040 6.406

31 1 FP 31 Jeff Henderson Saab 900 67.730 0.068 6.474

32 4 BS 17 James Fagan 19 Chevy Corvette 67.802 0.072 6.546

33 1 ES 102 Brandon Shearer 00 Mazda Miata 67.846 0.044 6.590

34 2 CS 204 Gregory Williams 00 BMW Z3 68.001 0.155 6.745

35 1 STR 206 Paul Tebbs 02 Mazda Miata 68.180 0.179 6.924

36 3 CS 314 John Cassady 68.278 0.098 7.022

37 5 SMF 203 Shawn Skoog 93 Saab 900 68.281 0.003 7.025

38 1 STS 210 Charles Blevins Honda Civic 68.282 0.001 7.026

39 5 ESP 311 Jeff Drapke 04 Mustang 68.418 0.136 7.162

40 1 EP 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 68.447 0.029 7.191

41 2 DSP 303 Daner McNeil Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 68.479 0.032 7.223

42 6 ESP 191 Gordan Fabiani Camaro 68.720 0.241 7.464

43 3 DSP 310 Terry Sayer 96 Acura Integra 68.765 0.045 7.509

44 1 HS 100 Tim Williams Civic 68.778 0.013 7.522

45 5 SM 95 Robert Morris Chevy Monte Carlo SS 69.197 0.419 7.941

46 4 CS 762 Matt Herd 14 Scion Fr-S 69.224 0.027 7.968
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47 5 BS 707 Michael Daley 01 Honda S2000 69.268 0.044 8.012

48 2 HS 11 Jeremy Shannon 03 Honda civic SI 69.610 0.342 8.354

49 2 STR 128 Jim Guerin 04 Honda S2000 69.661 0.051 8.405

50 5 CS 76 Michael Langer 84 Porsche 911 69.730 0.069 8.474

51 1 GS 7 Rob Schoenen 14 Ford Focus ST 69.893 0.163 8.637

52 7 ESP 21 Greg Rassler Subaru Imp 69.934 0.041 8.678

53 2 FS 187 Michael Forbes 87 BMW 535is 69.938 0.004 8.682

54 2 ES 209 Daniel Frazer Mazda Miata 70.176 0.238 8.920

55 3 FS 77 jim Thomas 03 Infiniti g35 70.226 0.050 8.970

56 2 FP 13 Gary Reider 86 Saab 900s 70.322 0.096 9.066

57 6 SMF 99 Glenn Todd 98 Volkswagen Gti 70.536 0.214 9.280

58 8 ESP 302 Dirk Vanderbent 13 Ford Mustang Boss 70.833 0.297 9.577

59 6 SM 312 Brian Sloat Ford Mustang 70.934 0.101 9.678

60 1 STF 201 Joe Butchke Ford Focus 71.150 0.216 9.894

61 3 STR 305 Zach Wright 71.606 0.456 10.350

62 7 SMF 15 James Amos 94 Honda Civic 71.844 0.238 10.588

63 4 FS 313 Chris Sterling Pontiac G8 72.012 0.168 10.756

64 3 HS 106 Pat Shannon Civic 72.919 0.907 11.663

65 4 BSP 16 Craig Maurer 05 Honda S2000 73.199 0.280 11.943

66 2 SSM 104 Doug Shearer 01 Mazda Miata 73.310 0.111 12.054

67 8 SMF 103 Monica Jermacans Honda Civic 73.425 0.115 12.169

68 4 DSP 36 Andrew Mull 90 Saab 900 73.728 0.303 12.472

69 9 ESP 111 Eric Johnson Mustang 73.891 0.163 12.635

70 2 GS 301 Clayton Delt Subaru Legacy GT 74.097 0.206 12.841

71 4 HS 116 Dustin Axarlis 88 Volkswagen Scirocco 74.926 0.829 13.670

72 1 CAMC 199 David Schaeffer 00 Ford Mustang 75.049 0.123 13.793

73 5 HS 3 Brandon Cahill 06 Scion TC 75.088 0.039 13.832

74 10 ESP 300 Greg DeRubis 08 Toyota X-Runner 75.146 0.058 13.890

75 2 STF 200 Gregory Kulp 12 Ford Fiesta 75.192 0.046 13.936

76 1 FM 122 Greg Gialloreto 73 Cheetah Formula Vee 75.350 0.158 14.094

77 3 GS 2067 Dillon Axarlis 92 Volkswagen Corrado 75.570 0.220 14.314

78 5 BSP 33 John Stein 91 Chevrolet Corvette 76.150 0.580 14.894

79 5 FS 304 Brick Spurio Ford Mutang 76.426 0.276 15.170

80 6 HS 106A Dave McFarland Saab 76.829 0.403 15.573

81 5 DSP 202 Sequoia Rock 325 BMW 77.164 0.335 15.908

82 11 ESP 22 Betsy Stein 05 Ford Mustang 78.147 0.983 16.891

83 3 SSM 105 Stacy Lobdell 01 Mazda Miata 82.235 4.088 20.979

84 1 CM 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin Formula 3 DNF


